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&KDQJH�+DSSHQV 
([FLWLQJ�7LPHV�

from�/DZUHQFH�9HD -�3UHVLGHQW 

$V�F\FOLQJ�EHFRPHV�PRUH�SRSXODU�HDFK�\HDU�LW�LV�PRVW�HQFRXUDJLQJ�WR�VHH�ORFDO�������
SURYLQFLDO�DQG�IHGHUDO�JRYHUQPHQWV�UHFRJQL]LQJ�WKH�VLJQLILFDQFH�RI�F\FOLQJ�DQG�WKH�
QHHG�IRU�DSSURSULDWH�LQIUDVWUXFWXUH�WR�HQVXUH�F\FOLQJ�LV�VDIH�IRU�DOO����$�NH\��������
FRQFHUQ��RI�FRXUVH��LV�PRQH\���+RZ�WD[HV�DUH�XWLOL]HG�LV�GHWHUPLQHG�E\�RXU���������
SROLWLFLDQV��7KH�QHHG�IRU�LPSURYHG�LQIUDVWUXFWXUH�LQ�WKH�9DOOH\�LV�HYLGHQW�WR�DOO�ZKR�
F\FOH���7R�HQDFW�FKDQJH��SROLWLFLDQV�QHHG�WR�KHDU�IURP�WKHLU�FRQVWLWXHQWV���:H�QHHG�
WR�HQVXUH�WKDW�WKH�PHVVDJH�WKH\�KHDU�IRFXVHV�RQ�WKLQJV�VXFK�DV�VDIHW\��KHDOWK�DQG�
UHFUHDWLRQ��RSSRUWXQLWLHV��DIIRUGDEOH�WUDQVSRUWDWLRQ�DOWHUQDWLYHV�DQG�GHFUHDVLQJ��
WUDIILF�FRQJHVWLRQ� 

,I�\RX�ZLVK�WR�VXSSRUW�LPSURYHPHQWV�WR�F\FOLQJ�LQIUDVWUXFWXUH�LQ�WKH�9DOOH\��GR�QRW����
KHVLWDWH�WR�PDNH�\RXU�HOHFWHG�UHSUHVHQWDWLYHV�DZDUH�RI�\RXU�VXSSRUW��$V�ZHOO��ZH�
ZLOO�OHW�\RX�NQRZ�ZKHQ�LPSRUWDQW�GHFLVLRQ�SRLQWV�DUH�FRPLQJ�XS�LQ�D�SDUWLFXODU��
MXULVGLFWLRQ�DQG�HQFRXUDJH�\RXU��DGYRFDF\�ZLWK�WKH�DSSURSULDWH�HOHFWHG�RIILFLDOV�� 

7KH�&9&&R�DSSUHFLDWHV�\RXU�FRQWLQXHG�VXSSRUW�RI�F\FOLQJ�DQG�ZH�ORRN�IRUZDUG�WR�
WKH�PDQ\�FRPPXQLW\�EHQHILWV�WKDW�ZLOO�HQVXH�DV�QHZ�F\FOLQJ�LQLWLDWLYHV�DUH��������
LPSOHPHQWHG�LQ�WKH�9DOOH\����������������������������������������������������������continued on�SDJH�� 

&DQDGD�'D\�)XQ 

7KLV� \HDU� WKH� &RDOLWLRQ� VSRQVRUHG� WKH� HQWU\� E\� WKH� &RPR[� 9DOOH\� 6DIH� 6\QFKURQL]HG� %LF\FOH� &OXE� LQ� WKH����
&DQDGD�'D\�3DUDGH���(QWU\�SDUWLFLSDQWV�LQFOXGHG�PHPEHUV�IURP�WKH�&RDOLWLRQ��7KH�&URVV�&DQDGD�&\FOLQJ�7RXU�
6RFLHW\�DV�ZHOO�DV�VRPH�HQWKXVLDVWLF�DQG�WDOHQWHG�PHPEHUV�RI�WKH�FRPPXQLW\��0RUH�SLFWXUHV�RQ�SDJH�� 
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([FLWLQJ�7LPHV� 
������������������FRQWLQXHG��� 

&LW\��RI�&RXUWHQD\� 

· &RPSOHWLQJ�ELNH�ODQHV�DORQJ�)LW]JHUDOG�$YHQXH�IURP�WKH�'ULIWZRRG�
0DOO�WR���WK�6W�

· &RQQHFWLQJ���WK�6W�WR�WKH�5LYHUZD\��

· $GGLQJ�ELNH�ODQHV�DORQJ�%DFN�5RDG�IURP�5\DQ�5G�WR��WK�6W��XS��WK�
WR�+REVRQ�DQG�DORQJ�+REVRQ�WR�MRLQ�XS�ZLWK�WKH�+DZN����*UHHQZD\�

· 8SJUDGHV�WR�WKH��WK�6W�%ULGJH�ZLOO�LQFOXGH�FDQWLOHYHU�PXOWL-XVH�
SDWKV�RQ�ERWK�VLGHV

· &RXUWHQD\�&LW\�&RXQFLO�KDV�GLUHFWHG�VWDII�WR�GHVLJQ�DQ����������������
LPSOHPHQWDWLRQ�SODQ�WKDW�ZRXOG�VHH�WKH�EXLOG-RXW�RI�D�FRUH�ELF\FOH�
QHWZRUN�RYHU�WKH�QH[W���\HDUV

· 7KH�³&RQQHFWLQJ�&RXUWHQD\-7UDQVSRUWDWLRQ�0DVWHU�3ODQ´�KDV�EHHQ�
FRPSOHWHG�DQG�LV�DYDLODEOH�IRU�SXEOLF�UHYLHZ�DQG�FRPPHQW��DW�
FRXUWHQD\.FD�FRQQHFWLQJFRXUWHQD\����

7RZQ�RI�&RPR[ 

· 8SJUDGH�RI�1RHO�$YHQXH�IURP�3ULWFKDUG�WR�7RUUHQFH�LQ�6HSWHPEHU�
����

· 3DYHG�VKRXOGHUV�DORQJ�/D]R�5RDG�IURP�*XWKULH�WR�:DOODFH�5RDG��
LQ�������

%&�0LQLVWU\�RI�7UDQVSRUWDWLRQ�DQG�,QIUDVUXFWXUH 

· :LOO�EH�ZLGHQLQJ��VKRXOGHUV�RI�+Z\���$�VWDUWLQJ�DW�&RRN�&UHHN�
DQG�ZLGHQLQJ�WKH�QRUWK�ERXQG�VKRXOGHU�ZKHUH�SRVVLEOH�ZLWK������
DVSKDOW

· 3ODQV�LQ�SODFH�WR�ZLGHQ�VKRXOGHUV�DURXQG�WKH�&RPR[�9DOOH\�

   %&¶V�$FWLYH�7UDQVSRUWDWLRQ�6WUDWHJ\�

• ³0RYH�&RPPXWH�&RQQHFW´�KDV�MXVW�EHHQ�UHOHDVHG� 

• 7KH�IXOO�UHSRUW�FDQ�EH downloaded by�clicking this link�

anjin12
Cross-Out

https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/driving-and-transportation/funding-engagement-permits/grants-funding/cycling-infrastructure-funding/activetransportationstrategy_report_web.pdf
https://www.courtenay.ca/EN/main/city-hall/projects-gallery/connecting-courtenay-master-transportation-plan.html
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DGāYRāFDāF\ 
 �DGYԥNԥVƝޖ�

7KH�DFW�RU�SURFHVV�RI����������
VXSSRUWLQJ�D�FDXVH�RU�FRXUVH��

RI�DFWLRQ�SXEOLFO\
S\QRQ\PV� VXSSRUW�IRU�������
EDFNLQJ�RI��SXVK�IRU��������������

SURPRWLRQ�RI��FKDPSLRQLQJ�RI��
DUJXLQJ�IRU� 

Courtenay City Council 
Mayor Bob Wells  
Councillor David Frisch 

bwells@courtenay.ca 
dfrisch@courtenay.ca 

Councillor Will Cole-Hamilton 
Councillor Wendy Morin 
Councillor Doug Hillian 

wcole-hamilton@courtenay.ca 
wmorin@courtenay.ca 
dhillian@courtenay.ca 

Councillor Melanie Mccollum 
Councillor Manno Theos  

mmccollum@courtenay.ca 
mtheos@courtenay.ca 

Town of Comox 
Mayor Russ Arnott rarnott@comox.ca 
Councillor Alex Bissinger 
Councillor Ken Grant  

abissinger@comox.ca 
kgrant@comox.ca 

Councillor Stephanie McGowan smcgowan@comox.ca 
Councillor Pat McKenna  pmckenna@comox.ca 
Councillor Nicole Minions 
Councillor Maureen Swift 

Village of Cumberland 
Mayor & Councillors 
Mayor Leslie Baird  
Councillor Vickey Brown   
Councillor Jesse Ketler   
Councillor Gwyn Sproule  
Councillorv Sean Sullivan 

nminions@comox.ca 
mswift@comox.ca 

info@cumberland.ca 
mayor.baird@cumberland.ca 
councillor.brown@cumberland.ca 
councillor.ketler@cumberland.ca 
councillor.sproule@cumberland.ca 
councillor.sullivan@cumberland.ca 

Comox Valley Regional District 
Area A Daniel Arbour   
Area B Arzeena Hamir  
Area C Edwin Grieve   
David Frisch Courtenay   
Doug Hillian Courtenay   
Wendy Morin Courtenay  
Bob Wells Courtenay   
Ken Grant Comox  
Maureen Swift Comox   
Jesse Ketler Cumberland 

reachme@danielarbour.ca 
arzeenahamir@shaw.ca 
edwingrieve@shaw.ca 
dfrisch@courtenay.ca 
dhillian@courtenay.ca 
wmorin@courtenay.ca 
bwells@courtenay.ca 
kgrant@comox.ca 
mswift@comox.ca 
councillor.ketler@cumberland.ca 

Minister of Transportation and Infrasructure 
Claire Travena claire.travena.mla@leg.bc.ca 

Local MLA 
Ronna-Rae Leonard          ronna-rae.leonard.mla@leg.bc.ca 

Local MoTI Operations Manager
Alycia Traas     alycia.traas@gov.bc.ca 

Call to Action Sheet 

Print it out, keep it on your fridge. 

Any correspondence about an issue elicits 
notice from both elected officials and     
employees of government agencies.   

Any time you have a concern or wish to 
support change you need to speak out. 

A brief email is all you need to make your 
opinion heard. Keep this sheet handy for  

anytime you wish to voice an opinion. 
Remember to cc: CycleCV@gmail.com

We are entering a time of change. 

Our governments are aware of the need for 
cycling infrastructure but they need our    

support to carry these out.   

You will make a difference. 
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6HYHUDO�PHPEHUV�RI�WKH�FRPPXQLW\�MRLQ�LQ�VXSSRUW�RI�WKH�&966%&�3DUDGH�(QWU\� 
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7KH�&966%&�PHPEHUV�DV�WKH\�VKRZ�RII�WKHLU�SUHFLVLRQ�PDQRHXYUHV�DV�WKH\�PRYH�GRZQ��WK�6WUHHW� 
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